506779163 07/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6825980

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
CHIEH-HUNG HSIEH	07/19/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOLDEN EMPEROR INTERNATIONAL LTD.			
Street Address: 16F., NO.268, LIANCHENG RD., ZHONGHE DIST.,				
City: NEW TAIPEI CITY				
State/Country:	TAIWAN			
Postal Code:	235			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	17382359			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 886227036633

Email: lcfuspto@li-cai.com.tw

Correspondent Name: LI & CAI INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OFFICE

Address Line 1: 9F, NO. 69, SEC. 2 DUNHUA S. RD

Address Line 2: DA"AN DISTRICT

Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN 11106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110P000390US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A. LONG
SIGNATURE:	/JAMES A. LONG/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=110P000390US-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=110P000390US-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 506779163 REEL: 056940 FRAME: 0080

ASSIGNMENT DEED

Attorney docket No. 110P000390US

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title):
HEAT DISSIPATION MODULE AND DYNAMIC RANDOM ACCESS MEMORY DEVICE

	The	PATEN	T RIGHTS referred to	in this agreen	nent are:					
(Check o	ne)									
		a Paten	t Application for this in	vention, exec	uted by the	ASSIGN	OR(S) concurre	ently with this	s Assiç	ınment
	U.S. Patent Application Serial No, filed									
		U.S. Pa	itent No.	, is	sued					
	The	DATENI	T RIGHTS assigned u	nder this same						
(Check C		INILIN	r NGTTO assigned to	noer uns agre	ement are:					
•		U.S. Pate	ent rights only							
			e Patent rights. In th	is case, the as	ssianee sh:	ali have th	e right to claim:	the henefit c	of the f	atch poils
of any U.			lication identified abov		orginee and	un 11040 til	e right to claim	ine benefit t	A THE I	mig date
_	I/Wi	E believe	that I/WE am/are the	original invent	tor(s) of a c	laimed in	vention in the ap	pplication.		
			lentified Application w				·	•		
	IAV	E hereby	acknowledge that any	will false stat	ements ma	ide in this	Assignment is p	p uni shable u	ınder 1	8 USC
1001 by f	ine o	r impriso	nment of not more tha	n five (5) year	s, or both.					
	The	ASSIGN	OR(S) referred to in the	nis agreement	is (or are):					
	(F	ull name	of sole or first assigno	or) <u>CHIEH</u> -	HUNG HSI	IEH	(FAMILY NAM	E: HSIEH)		
(Address)	_5F	., No.66,	, Dazhi St., Zhongshar	n Dist., Taipei	City 104, T	aiwan, R.	O.C.			
	(F	uli name	of second joint assign	or, if any)			(FAMiLY	NAME:)
(Address)										
				100						
∐ Additio	onal :	assignors	are being named on	separately nu	mbered she	eets attac	hed hereto.			
	The	eala or fir	rst ASSIGNEE(S) refe	rrad to in this		in far a	٠.			
			STAGGIGNEE(S) TER	neu to m una	agreemen	is (or and).			
•	lame of Assignee) GOLDEN EMPEROR INTERNATIONAL LTD.									
(Address	of As	signee)	16F., No.268, Lianci	heng Rd., Zho	nghe Dist.	, New Tai	oei City 235, Ta	iwan, R.O.C		
	_			**						
The sole of	n firs	t ASSIGN	NEE is: (Check One)							
			□an individual							
			☐a partnership	***						
			■a Corporation of	raiwan, R	l.O.C.	(State or	Country)			
	The	second A	SSIGNEE(S) (if any) r	eferred to in t	his agreem	ent is (or	are):			

Page 1 of 2

- 110P000390US

(Name of Assignee)	
(Address of Assignee)	
The second ASSIGNEE is: (Check One)	
□an individual	
☐a parinership	
[]a Corporation of	(State or Country)
Additional assignées are being named on separate	aly numbered sheets attached hereto.
	\$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable ve and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
	tie, and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, and ue, and re-examination patents and patent applications relating to
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 1 As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to of an equal interest in the entire right, title, and intesuccessors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to come known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexampapers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issue everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGN protection for said invention.	119, besed on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) rest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their imunicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute fination, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment ed to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and generally do IEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper the Serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced Paten H (FAMILY NAME: HSIEH) (Date)
	(FAMILY NAME:)
	•
(Signature of second assignor)	(Date)
	, «
- 110P000390US	
	Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 056940 FRAME: 0082

RECORDED: 07/22/2021